PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the execution dates for inventors Michael J. Miller, Samuel C. Kingston, and Douglas M. Grover previously recorded on Reel 014958 Frame 0684. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the execution dates are Michael J. Miller - 08/26/2003, Samuel C. Kingston - 09/02/2003, and Douglas M. Grover - 06/19/2003.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lyman D. Home	08/19/2003
Ronald S. Leahy	08/28/2003
W. Paul Willes	06/19/2003
Michael J. Miller	08/26/2003
Samuel C. Kingston	09/02/2003
Douglas M. Grover	06/19/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Phonex Broadband Corporation	
Street Address:	6952 HIGH TECH DRIVE	
City:	MIDVALE	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84047	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7305476

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5128538801
Phone: 5128538800

Email: cacker@intprop.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetze
Address Line 1: 1120 South Capital of Texas Highway

Address Line 2: Building 2, Suite 300

PATENT REEL: 028734 FRAME: 0238 0 7305476

CH \$40.00 7

502014820

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6657-46500
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alex A. Courtade
Total Attachments: 4 source=7305476 Corrective Inventor Assignment#page1.tif source=7305476 Corrective Inventor Assignment#page2.tif source=7305476 Corrective Inventor Assignment#page3.tif source=7305476 Corrective Inventor Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028734 FRAME: 0239

A A	Pocket No.: 4493 P
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	1 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	The state of the s
To the Director of the United States Retest and Trademost Office	66502 e: Please record the strauhed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Lyman D. Horne Samuel C. Kingston	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Ronald S. Leahy Douglas M. Grover	Name: Phonex Broadband Corporation
W. Paul Willes Michael J. Miller	Address: 6952 High Tech Drive 00
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	25. The state of t
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>
⊠ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Midvale State/Prov.: Utah
Other	Country: U.S.A. ZtP: 84047
tionic- \$/19/2003; Leahy - 8/28/2003; Willes- 6 Execution Date: 09/03/2003 - Grover- 6/19/2003	/19/2003; Miller-8/26/2003; Kingston-9/2/2 Additional name(s) & address(es) 0 Yes 8 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, Patent Application No. Filing date	, - 0 - /
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
/06/2004 SMINASSI 00000055 10770057 FC:8021 40.00 8P	
	🗀 Yes 🔀 No
FC:8021 40.00 9P	(3) Yes (23) No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
FC:8021 40.00 SP Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6 Tatal number of applications and actanta invokeds
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lloyd W. Sadler Registration No. 48,154	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
FC:8021 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lloyd W. Sadler	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lloyd W. Sadler Registration No. 48,154	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lloyd W. Sadler Registration No. 40,154 Address: Parsons Behle & Latimer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lloyd W. Sadler Registration No. 40,154 Address: Parsons Behle & Latimer 201 South Main Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lloyd W. Sadler Registration No. 40,154 Address: Parsons Behle & Latimer 201 South Main Street Suite 1800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lloyd W. Sadler Registration No. 40,154 Address: Parsons Behle & Latimer 201 South Main Street Suite 1800 City: Salt Lake City State/Prov.: Utah Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 84111	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0581
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lloyd W. Sadler Registration No. 40,154 Address: Parsons Behle & Latimer 201 South Main Street Suite 1800 City: Salt Lake City State/Prov.: Utah Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 84111 DO NOT	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 8 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0581 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lloyd W. Sadler Registration No. 40,154 Address: Parsons Behle & Latimer 201 South Main Street Suite 1800 City: Salt Lake City State/Prov.: Utah Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 84111 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Solution Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0581 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Express Mailing Label: ER509040646US Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Phocket No.: 4493 P.

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) REC 02-	4.2 55.5
(Hev. 03-01)	11-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office
	666502 ee: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	The state of the s
Name of conveying party(ies): Lyman D. Horne Samuel C. Kingsten	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ronald S. Leahy Douglas M. Grover	Name: Phonex Broadband Corporation
W. Paul Willes Michael J. Miller	Address: 6952 High Tech Drive
	→ → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → →
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	2 5
3. Nature of conveyance:	
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Sécurity Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Midvale State/Prov.: Utah
☐ Other	Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 84647
Execution Date: 09/02/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) 😅 Yes 🕸 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): //7	70157
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: Sept. 2, 2003
	with an entire to the control of the
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
2/06/2004 SMINASSI 00000055 10770057	
FC:8021 40.00 GP/	
Additional sumbers	☐ Yes 250 No
Additional numbers	L. 185 124 NO
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name: Lloyd W. Sadler	
1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 40,154	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Registration No. 40,154 Address: Parsons Behle & Latimer	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Parsons Behle & Latimer	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Address: Parsons Behle & Latimer 201 South Main Street	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Address: Parsons Behle & Latimer 201 South Main Street Suite 1800	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Address: Parsons Behle & Latimer 201 South Main Street Suite 1800 City: Sait Lake City State/Prov.: Utah Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 84111	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 56-0581
Address: Parsons Behle & Latimer 201 South Main Street Suite 1800 City; Sait Lake City State/Prov.: Utah Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 84111 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 58-0581 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Address: Parsons Behle & Latimer 201 South Main Street Suite 1800 City: Sait Lake City State/Prov.: Utah Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 84111 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0581 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
Address: Parsons Behle & Latimer 201 South Main Street Suite 1800 City; Salt Lake City State/Prov.: Utah Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 84111 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	Enclosed - Any excess or insulficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0581 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE attion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Express Mailing Label: ER509040646US

Mali documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mali Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patient and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lyman D. Horne, Ronald S. Leahy, W. Paul Willes, Michael J. Miller, Samuel C. Kingston, and Douglas M. Grover have made an invention or discovery entitled A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR NETWORK SYNCHRONIZATION AND ISOLATION which is described and claimed in the attached United States patent application; and

WHEREAS, Phonex Broadband Corporation, (PHONEX) a Utah corporation, is desirous of acquiring all his rights, title and interest in said invention or discovery:

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto PHONEX all my rights, title and interest in and to the following: (1) said invention or discovery as described in said application, (2) said application, (3) any letters Patent issuing from said application and (4) all intellectual property (Including patent rights, trade secrets and copyrights) in or to said invention or discovery. Said assignment is without any geographic limitation and shall include the United States of America and all foreign countries. All my rights, title and interest in said invention or discovery, said application, any Letters Patent issuing from said application and said intellectual property are to be held and enjoyed by PHONEX, for its own use and behalf, and for that of its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. PHONEX shall be free to assign, license or otherwise exploit said invention or discovery, said application, any Letters Patent issuing from said application, and said intellectual property.

AND I do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all requisite acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any other application (including divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications) based on the present application or said invention or discovery. Any such other application is deemed to be part of the above assignment.

AND I do further agree to communicate to PHONEX, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention as may be known to me, and to testify as to such facts in any prosecution, interference or litigation.

EXECUTED by the undersigned on the date indicated.

INVENTOR'S FULL NAME:

Lyman D. Horne

8-19-2003

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:

Ronald S. Leahy

DATE:

S/28/03

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:

PATENT REEL: 028734 FRAME: 0242

W. Paul Willes
Jung 19, 2003
L. /
Michael I. Miller
26 AV6-2003
mmin
Samuel C. Kingston
Sept 2, 2003
Jamuel (Hunts
Douglas M. Grover

DATE:

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:

RECORDED: 08/06/2012

PATENT REEL: 028734 FRAME: 0243